
Cold Springs 03-29-15

Overall

Place Bib # Name Team Cat.

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 430 Josh Rennie A 14:56.00 28.12 00:00.00

2 417 Kevin Cassiday Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryA 15:12.00 27.63 00:16.00

3 425 Chris Bosco Velo Reno A 15:15.00 27.54 00:19.00

4 441 Timber Weiss Velo Reno A 16:04.00 26.14 01:08.00

5 438 David Evans Velo Reno A 16:06.00 26.09 01:10.00

6 427 Mitch Murphy B 16:20.00 25.71 01:24.00

7 416 Tyler Toulouse Velo Reno A 16:28.00 25.51 01:32.00

8 402 Zach Yeager Audi Cycling Team B 16:39.00 25.23 01:43.00

9 408 Tim Bright Velo Reno B 17:07.00 24.54 02:11.00

10 412 Cory Nunez Velo Reno B 17:11.00 24.44 02:15.00

11 414 Victor Dimitrios Reno Wheelmen B 17:17.00 24.30 02:21.00

12 401 Ben Calingaert Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 17:20.00 24.23 02:24.00

13 413 Michael Helton Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 17:24.00 24.14 02:28.00

14 423 Chris Dugan Velo Reno B 17:27.00 24.07 02:31.00

15 432 Will Stoeger Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 17:27.00 24.07 02:31.00

16 409 Triton Manzo B 17:42.00 23.73 02:46.00

17 415 Steve Kauffman B 17:48.00 23.60 02:52.00

18 404 Rhonda Serr Audi Cycling Team B 18:01.00 23.31 03:05.00

19 431 Matt Grummer C 18:02.00 23.29 03:06.00

20 426 Ken Curtis Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 18:09.00 23.14 03:13.00

21 429 Amber Broch C 18:12.00 23.08 03:16.00

22 420 Lane Swall Audi Cycling Team B 18:14.00 23.03 03:18.00

23 419 Heidi Littenberg Reno Wheelmen B 18:21.00 22.89 03:25.00

24 403 Duke Bristow B 18:45.00 22.40 03:49.00

25 405 Pete Rissler Reno Wheelmen C 18:47.00 22.36 03:51.00

26 437 Manny Canson Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 19:02.00 22.07 04:06.00

27 424 Jenny "the champ" Frayer Reno Wheelmen C 19:03.00 22.05 04:07.00

28 440 Nick Jordan Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 19:18.00 21.76 04:22.00

29 410 Marcus Sacchetti C 19:49.00 21.19 04:53.00

30 436 Cathy Shanks Reno Wheelmen C 19:53.00 21.12 04:57.00

31 439 Mark Stewart Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 20:16.00 20.72 05:20.00

32 422 JoAnne Payne Reno Wheelmen C 20:33.00 20.44 05:37.00

33 435 Lucy Oren Reno Wheelmen C 20:33.00 20.44 05:37.00

34 434 John Bovet Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 21:07.00 19.89 06:11.00

35 428 Mike Murphy C 21:25.00 19.61 06:29.00

36 418 Janice Duis Reno Wheelmen C 21:26.00 19.60 06:30.00

37 433 Courtney Fouts Reno Wheelmen C 21:46.00 19.30 06:50.00

38 421 Niel Greer C 21:52.00 19.21 06:56.00

39 411 Edward Killam Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 21:57.00 19.13 07:01.00

40 407 John Mumme Handcyclists C 22:17.00 18.85 07:21.00

41 442 Nick Jones C 23:42.00 17.72 08:46.00



Cold Springs 03-29-15

A's

Place First Name Cat

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 430 Josh Rennie A 14:56.00 28.12 00:00.00

2 417 Kevin Cassiday Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryA 15:12.00 27.63 00:16.00

3 425 Chris Bosco Velo Reno A 15:15.00 27.54 00:19.00

4 441 Timber Weiss Velo Reno A 16:04.00 26.14 01:08.00

5 438 David Evans Velo Reno A 16:06.00 26.09 01:10.00

6 416 Tyler Toulouse Velo Reno A 16:28.00 25.51 01:32.00

B's

Place First Name Bib #

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 427 Mitch Murphy B 16:20.00 25.71 00:00.00

2 402 Zach Yeager Audi Cycling Team B 16:39.00 25.23 00:19.00

3 408 Tim Bright Velo Reno B 17:07.00 24.54 00:47.00

4 412 Cory Nunez Velo Reno B 17:11.00 24.44 00:51.00
5 414 Victor Dimitrios Reno Wheelmen B 17:17.00 24.30 00:57.00
6 413 Michael Helton Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 17:24.00 24.14 01:04.00
7 423 Chris Dugan Velo Reno B 17:27.00 24.07 01:07.00

8 432 Will Stoeger Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 17:27.00 24.07 01:07.00

9 409 Triton Manzo B 17:42.00 23.73 01:22.00

10 415 Steve Kauffman B 17:48.00 23.60 01:28.00

11 404 Rhonda Serr Audi Cycling Team B 18:01.00 23.31 01:41.00

12 426 Ken Curtis Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 18:09.00 23.14 01:49.00

13 420 Lane Swall Audi Cycling Team B 18:14.00 23.03 01:54.00

14 419 Heidi Littenberg Reno Wheelmen B 18:21.00 22.89 02:01.00

15 403 Duke Bristow B 18:45.00 22.40 02:25.00

16 437 Manny Canson Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryB 19:02.00 22.07 02:42.00

C's

Place First Name Bib #

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 401 Ben Calingaert Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 17:20.00 24.23 00:00.00

2 431 Matt Grummer C 18:02.00 23.29 00:42.00

3 429 Amber Broch C 18:12.00 23.08 00:52.00

4 405 Pete Rissler Reno Wheelmen C 18:47.00 22.36 01:27.00

5 424 Jenny "the champ" Frayer Reno Wheelmen C 19:03.00 22.05 01:43.00

6 440 Nick Jordan Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 19:18.00 21.76 01:58.00

7 410 Marcus Sacchetti C 19:49.00 21.19 02:29.00

8 436 Cathy Shanks Reno Wheelmen C 19:53.00 21.12 02:33.00

9 439 Mark Stewart Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 20:16.00 20.72 02:56.00

10 422 JoAnne Payne Reno Wheelmen C 20:33.00 20.44 03:13.00

11 435 Lucy Oren Reno Wheelmen C 20:33.00 20.44 03:13.00

12 434 John Bovet Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 21:07.00 19.89 03:47.00

13 428 Mike Murphy C 21:25.00 19.61 04:05.00

14 418 Janice Duis Reno Wheelmen C 21:26.00 19.60 04:06.00

15 433 Courtney Fouts Reno Wheelmen C 21:46.00 19.30 04:26.00

16 421 Niel Greer C 21:52.00 19.21 04:32.00

17 411 Edward Killam Reno Cycling Team P/B Natures BakeryC 21:57.00 19.13 04:37.00

18 407 John Mumme Handcyclists C 22:17.00 18.85 04:57.00

19 442 Nick Jones C 23:42.00 17.72 06:22.00

The Ladies

Place First Name Bib #

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 404 Rhonda Serr Audi Cycling Team B 18:01.00 23.31 00:00.00

2 429 Amber Broch Reno Wheelmen C 18:12.00 23.08 00:11.00

3 419 Heidi Littenberg Reno Wheelmen B 18:21.00 22.89 00:20.00

4 424 Jenny "the champ" Frayer Reno Wheelmen C 19:03.00 22.05 01:02.00

5 436 Cathy Shanks Reno Wheelmen C 19:53.00 21.12 01:52.00

6 422 JoAnne Payne Reno Wheelmen C 20:33.00 20.44 02:32.00

7 435 Lucy Oren Reno Wheelmen C 20:33.00 20.44 02:32.00

8 418 Janice Duis Reno Wheelmen C 21:26.00 19.60 03:25.00

9 433 Courtney Fouts Reno Wheelmen C 21:46.00 19.30 03:45.00


